
Lauren Mills
Art Director / Scenic Designer

Television and Film
The Today Show - Art Director
Late Night/Seth Meyers - Sub Art Director
Holiday Hangout with Andy Cohen 

Designer - Ed Helbig
Designer - Ellen Waggett
Art Director 

NBC Universal 
NBC Universal
Sirius XM Radio 

Selected Theatre

      lauren@laurenmillsdesign.com
www.laurenmillsdesign.com

Selected Assistant/Associate Design 
Songs from the Uproar*
Unfiltered*
Titanic
The Watson Intelligence
The Comedy of Errors 

Des. Zane Pihlstrom
Des. Jason Simms
Des. Narelle Sissons
Des. Louisa Thompson
Des. Tom Buderwitz 

Beth Morrison/LA Opera
Ensemble Studio Thtr.
Lincoln Center
Playwrights Horizons
Chautauqua Theatre CO.  

2015
2015
2014
2013
2013

*indicates associate designer 

Skills
Vectorworks 2018, Sketchup, SU Podium, Photoshop, Adobe Illustrator, Computer Modeling and Rendering, 
Painting, Soldering, Model Construction, Budgeting and Project Bidding, Graphic Design 

Affiliations and Education
Member - United Scenic Artists USA 829
Carnegie Mellon University  MFA Scenic Design
University of Denver   BA Theatre / Anthropology / International Studies
     -Phi Beta Kappa, Magna Cum Laude  

Pippin
Lysistrata
Sensitive Guys
Hair
The Time Machine
Stop Kiss
A Dog Story
A Midsummer Night’s Dream
Guess Who’s Coming to Dinner
Reefer Madness
25th Annual Putnam County Spelling Bee
Captive Audience
Eurydice
True Love
My Fair Lady
A Doll’s House
Dream Girl
Absolution
O. Rex
Dr. Jekyll and Mr. Hyde
The Picture of Dorian Gray
Fatelessness 

Ernest Wiggins
Meghan Brodie
Rebecca Wright
Domenick Scudera
Justin Baldridge
Meghan Brodie
Justin Baldridge
Domenick Scudera
Kathryn Markey
Cary Libkin
Meghan Brodie
Garret Zuercher
Meghan Brodie
John Simpkins
Richard Stafford
Antonio Suarez
Domenick Scudera
Anna Bamberger
Gia Forakis
Marlee Koenigsburg
Domenick Scudera
Gia Forakis 

Kean University
Ursinus College
Arcadia University
Ursinus College
New York Musical Festival
Ursinus College
Davenport Thtr. (Off-Bway)
Ursinus College
St. Michael’s Playhouse
University of Southern Maine
Ursinus College
New York Deaf Theatre
Ursinus College
Sharon Playhouse
Sharon Playhouse
Hunter College
Ursinus College
St. Lukes (Off-Bway)
Gia Forakis & Co. 
New York Deaf Theatre
Ursinus College
GF&CO/HERE Arts 

2018
2018
2018
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014

 

303.241.3780

References available upon request. 

2016-2018
2016-2017

2016


